Office Order
Dr. Mujahida Rahman, Asslstant Professor, Department of Haematology of this university has been
granted Ex-Bang adesh leave to attend the "Visitor Training program (Wp),, to be held in Canada.
For thls reason, she has been granted earned leave for 107 (One Hundred Seven) days from 25/02/2026
to 11/06/2026. During this period Dr. pld. Gozar Hossarn, Assistant professor of the same Department
will look after the duties of Dr. Mujahida Rahman,

The University oT lhe covernment of Bangladesh will not bear any financial liability either in local or in